Based on FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) as modified by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman (wir) 11/30/2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	cord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TX Technology Corporation	Name: Good Technology, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes	Internal Address: Street Address: 4250 Burton Drive
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: <u>Santa Clara</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95054</u> Country: <u>United States</u> Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ⊠ No ☐ Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ ThA. Patent Application No.(s)see attached	is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	inched? □ No ⊠ Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address:1279 Oakmead Parkway	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 520.00 ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number;
City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94085 Phone Number: (303) 740-1980 Fax Number: (303) 740-6962 E-mail Address: mark_watson@bstz.com	02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
	d солгесt and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen
Mark L. Watson	September 12, 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover si	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 5545P032

PATENT REEL: 019820 FRAME: 0250

ATTACHMENT

Application No.	Filing Date	Atty Docket No.
10/964,912	10/13/2004	5545.P058
10/964,797	10/13/2004	5545.P059
10/107,032	03/26/2002	5545.P047
10/782,009	02/19/2004	5545.P056
10/653,830	09/03/2003	5545.P057
10/434,138	05/08/2003	5545.P053
10/252,622	09/23/2002	5545.P050
10/174,715	06/18/2002	5545.P049
09/988,402	11/19/2001	5545.P064
10/434,967	05/09/2003	5545.P052
10/107,732	03/26/2002	5545.P048
10/430,943	05/07/2003	5545.P054
10/436,298	05/12/2003	5545.P051

PATENT REEL: 019820 FRAME: 0251

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, TX Technology Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 4250 Burton Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 United States ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Good Technology, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 4250 Burton Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 United States ("Assignee"), and it's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the following United States Patent Applications:

Application No.	Filing Date	Atty Docket No.
10/964,912	10/13/2004	5545.P058
10/964,797	10/13/2004	5545.P059
10/107,032	03/26/2002	5545.P047
10/782,009	02/19/2004	5545.P056
10/653,830	09/03/2003	5545.P057
10/434,138	05/08/2003	5545.P053
10/252,622	09/23/2002	5545.P050
10/174,715	06/18/2002	5545.P049
09/988,402	11/19/2001	5545.P064
10/434,967	05/09/2003	5545.P052
10/107,732	03/26/2002	5545.P048
10/430,943	05/07/2003	5545.P054
10/436,298	05/12/2003	5545.P051

Assignor agrees that when requested, without charge to, but at expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent

applications on any and all of the above-listed patent applications; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

--Executed at

2007

(city and state) this _____day of

TX Technology Acquisition Corporation

Date 7/1/7

Jim Given

General Counsel

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, California 94085-4040 (303) 740-1980